

Wyoming Public Safety Communications Commission



5300 Bishop Boulevard, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009-3340 *Mark Harshman, Chairman* | Telephone: 307-777-4015

Agenda

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 at 8:30 a.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. INTRODUCTIONS
- V. Changes/Additions to Agenda (Tab 1)
- VI. ACTION ITEMS
 - 1. Consideration of October 25, 2023, Draft Meeting Minutes (*Tab 2*)
 - 2. Consideration of WyoLink Applications (Tab 3) Mr. Gardiner
 - A. Dubois Police Department
 - B. South Lincoln Emergency Medical Service
 - C. Sheridan County School District #1

VII. UPDATES/DISCUSSION

- 1. Director's Report Director Westby
- 2. Chief Technology Officer's Report Mr. Smolinski
 - A. NG911 Updates
 - i. Lumen Jeff Winklemann
 - ii. FCC Outage Reporting Requirements David Furth
 - iii. Location-based Routing Leela Parimisetty
 - B. WyoLink Funding/ARPA
- 3. Emergency Communications Program Report Mr. Kelly
 - A. 16-Tower Buildout Report (*Tab 4*) Mr. Smolinski
 - B. WyoLink Operational Updates Mr. Gardiner
 - i. WyoLink System Reports (Tab 5) Mr. Gardiner
 - ii. WyoLink System Upgrades Mr. Gardiner, Dave Reigert, & Kevin Parker

- Statewide Interoperability Coordination Updates Mr. Kelly and Mr. Smolinski
 - i. CISA Update Jeremy Johnson
 - ii. PSCC Working Groups Update
- D. Commercial Emergency Communication Services Update Mr. Kelly and Mr. Smolinski
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- IX. PUBLIC COMMENT
- X. ADJOURNMENT